NIA	State	of	California	- De	partment	of Fi	ish	and	Wildlife
N AL	olaic	U I	Gamorria	- 04	paration			ana	1.11001010

2025 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a		·		
, , ,		Print		Save
			BER:	
		47-06/10/2025-		
				BER (If applicable)
AND MATCHE AN AN ANY PROPERTY AND AN ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY		2025040222		, ,, ,
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF WEED			06/10/2025	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	UMBER
SISKIYOU COUNTY		2025-47-025		
PROJECT TITLE	. <u> </u>		J	
BASECAMP MOUNT SHASTA				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
CLAYTON SNYDER, BASECAMP PARKS LLC			(530) 938-502	0
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
29366 SHELL CV	LAGUNA NIGUEL	CA	92677	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			_!	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	🔲 State /	gency	X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 4,123.50 \$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$ 2,968.75 \$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$ 1,401.75 \$		
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt con	oy)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only!	\$ 850.00 ^{\$}		
	es control board only	•		50.00
		\$ 50.00 ^{\$}		
Other PAYMENT METHOD:				
□ Cash □ Credit ⊠ Check □ Other 1023,1025	5 TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		3,018.75
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE		
Y ENDORSED-W. WINNINGHAN	ndv Winningham Deputv	Clerk		

۰,

.

Notice of Determination			Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Resear	,` nh	From: Public Agency: <u>City of Weed</u>	r
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 550 Main Street	•·
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Weed, CA 96094	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Sandra Duchi	,,
		Phone: 530-938-5020	
County Clerk County of: Siskiyou		Lead Agency (if different from	above):
Address: 311 Fourth Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City of Weed	
Yreka, CA 96097		Address: 550 Main Street ~ Weed, CA 96094	·= · · · · · · ·
		Contact: Sandra Duchi	
		Phone: 530-938-5020	,
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in compl	lance with Section 21108 or 2	21152 of the Public
Resources Code.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	inghouse): 2025040222	FILED
Project Title: Basecamp Mount	Shasta		Siskiyou County
Project Applicant: : Clayton Sny	der, Basecamp Parks LL	_C	JUN 10 2025
Project Location (include county)			RSEDAWNUMIKE
r reject zeoation (molade oddity)			BY:
Project Description: The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails,	and off-grid campsites,	a Main Lodge with retail, bath	Deput Mount Shasta,
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u>	and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervic f Weed	a Main Lodge with retail, bath a bus gravel roadways. has a	Deput Mount Shasta,
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u>	and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervic <u>f Weed</u> I Lead Agency or 25 and has made th	a Main Lodge with retail, bath a bus gravel roadways. has a	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date	and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervic <u>f Weed</u> I Lead Agency or 25 and has made th	a Main Lodge with retail, bath a bus gravel roadways. has a has a	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project.	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervic f Weed Lead Agency or Re 25 and has made th)	a Main Lodge with retail, bath ous gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will E will not	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervic f Weed Lead Agency or 25 and has made th)	a Main Lodge with retail, bath ous gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg	Depur Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above arding the above
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will E will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervic f Weed Lead Agency or Re 25 and has made th) t] have a significant effec Report was prepared for t	a Main Lodge with retail, bath bus gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg to on the environment. this project pursuant to the prov	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above arding the above
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will I will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F I A Negative Declaration wa	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or 25 and has made the and has made the have a significant effect Report was prepared for the prepared for this project	a Main Lodge with retail, bath bus gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg to on the environment. this project pursuant to the pro- ct pursuant to the provisions of	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above larding the above visions of CEQA.
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration wat 3. <u>Mitigation measures [] were</u>	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or 25 and has made the bar a significant effect Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a co	a Main Lodge with retail, bath bus gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg to n the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of endition of the approval of the p	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above larding the above visions of CEQA. GEQA- roject.
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will I will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F I A Negative Declaration wa 3. <u>Mitigation measures [I] were 4. A mitigation reporting or monit</u>	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or 25 and has made th) t] have a significant effect Report was prepared for the s prepared for this project coring plan [] was uw	a Main Lodge with retail, bath bus gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg to n the environment. this project pursuant to the pro- ct pursuant to the provisions of andition of the approval of the p vas not] adopted for this project	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above arding the above visions of CEQA. GEQA- roject.
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration wat 3. <u>Mitigation measures [] were</u>	and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or 25 and has made the base a significant effect Report was prepared for this project base prepared for this project were not] made a content were not] made a content were not] made a content base of the second sec	a Main Lodge with retail, bath bus gravel roadways. has a esponsible Agency) he following determinations reg to on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions-of- endition of the approval of the p vas not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above arding the above visions of CEQA. GEQA- roject.
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will I will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F I A Negative Declaration wa 3. <u>Mitigation measures [I were</u> 4. A mitigation reporting or monit 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [I were] were not	a and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or Agency or Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a co coring plan [was was usiderations [was was was made pursuant to the p	a Main Lodge with retail, bath a bus gravel roadways. has a seponsible Agency) he following determinations reg to on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of the provisions of the approval of the provisions of the proves not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project provisions of CEQA.	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above larding the above visions of CEQA. GEQA- roject.
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City o</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will w will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration wa 3. <u>Mitigation measures [] were</u> 4. A mitigation reporting or monit 5. A statement of Overriding Con	and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or Agency or Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a co toring plan [was wisiderations [was wisiderations [was wisiderations [was Wasiderations] was Wasiderations [was Wasiderations] was Wasiderations [was Wasiderations] was	a Main Lodge with retail, bath is bus gravel roadways. has a sesponsible Agency) has following determinations regets on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of the provisions of the approval of the provisions of the provisions of the provisions of CEQA. sponses and record of project a to the provisions and the provisions of the provisions and the provisions of the provisions of the provisions and the provisions and the provisions of the provisions and the provisions of the provisions and the provisions are provided to the provisions and the provisions are provided to the provided to th	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above larding the above visions of CEQA. GEQA- roject.
The proposed project involves d including cabins, partial hook-up houses, hiking and biking trails, This is to advise that the <u>City of</u> (described project on <u>May 21, 20</u> (date described project. 1. The project [] will I will not 2.] An Environmental Impact F I A Negative Declaration wa 3. <u>Mitigation measures [I were</u> 4. A mitigation reporting or monit 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [I] were] were not This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available	and off-grid campsites, a playground, and pervice f Weed Lead Agency or Agency or Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a co toring plan [was wisiderations [was wisiderations [was wisiderations [was Wasiderations] was Wasiderations [was Wasiderations] was Wasiderations [was Wasiderations] was	a Main Lodge with retail, bath is bus gravel roadways. has a sesponsible Agency) has following determinations regets on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of the provisions of the approval of the provisions of the provisions of the provisions of CEQA. sponses and record of project a to the provisions and the provisions of the provisions and the provisions of the provisions of the provisions and the provisions and the provisions of the provisions and the provisions of the provisions and the provisions are provided to the provisions and the provisions are provided to the provided to th	Deput Mount Shasta, and shower pproved the above larding the above visions of CEQA. GEQA- roject. t. ct.

,

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

On 5/21/25, Clayton Snyder, Basecamp Parks LLC filed an application for a Conditional Use Permit with the <u>CITY OF WEED</u>. Before the application is accepted as complete for processing, fees in the following amount(s) must be deposited with the County Clerk.

	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00
This	fee is as required by the State of California.	
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration	\$2,968.75*
	EIR	\$4,123.50
	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00
	Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00
	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00
No project shall be operativ <i>Code</i> '21089 (b)	e, vested or final until the required fee is paid Clayton Snyder	1. Public Resources
On <u>4/10/2025</u> B	Name) Parks LLC deposited \$	
	ENDORSED-W. WINNIN	IGHAN
with the Siskiyou County C	(Attest)	and
Application No (To be completed when app	Receipt $# \underline{4}$ lication is received for processing)	7-06/10/2025/ 202500 4241
	ivon County that the fee required for a Negat	ive Declaration does not

** If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not apply to your project a refund will be granted.

fee,form